

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संस्थान) (An Autonomous Organisation under MoE, Government of India)

No. K1-12014/1/2022-ENGG/ 1968

Dated 28 1Feb 2023

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

Notice Inviting E-TENDER (NIeT) for Request for Proposal for Engagement of Consultant for Landscaping & Horticulture works at IIM Shillong Umsawli, Campus invited vide RFP No. K1-12014/1/2022-ENGG/1938 dated 23.01.2023 published in CPPP website of the Government of India and Institute Website is hereby cancelled due to some unavoidable circumstances and will be refloated in near future.

Col. Dinesh Adhikari Chief Administrative Officer IIM Shillong

Copy to:-

- 1. Director IIM, Shillong for favor of information.
- 2. SPO, IIM Shillong for uploading in the CPPP website and Institute website.

Chief Administrative Officer IIM Shillong

फोन/Tel: +91-364-2308000 फैक्स/Fax: +91-364-2230041 वेबसाइट/Website: www.iimshillong.ac.in भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान शिलॉग Indian Institute of Management Shillong उम्साव्ली, शिलॉंग - 793018, मेघालय, भारत Umsawli, Shillong - 793018, Meghalaya, India